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American Heart Association – Long Island Region – 2012- 2013 Board of Directors 
 
 

OFFICERS 
 

 
Chairman of the Board 
Cindy McLoughlin, CPA  
CohnReznick LLP 
100 Jericho Quadrangle 
 Suite 223 
 Jericho, NY 11753 
 Office: (516) 336-5510 
 Fax: (516) 336-5520 
 cindy.mcloughlin@Cohnreznick.com 
 
 

Vice Chairman 
      Marc L. Hamroff, Esq. 
      Managing Partner 
      Moritt Hock & Hamroff LLP 
      400 Garden City Plaza 
      Garden City, NY 11530 
      Office: (516) 873-2000 
      Fax:     (516) 873-2010 
      mhamroff@moritthock.com 

 
 
 
 

 
President 
Jean Marie Cacciabaudo, MD, FACC, FASNC 
 Chief of Cardiology 
 Southside Hospital 
 301 East Main Street 
 Bay Shore, NY 11706 
 Office: (631) 968-3293 
 Fax:     (631) 968-3022 
 jcacciab@nshs.edu  
 

Vice President 
      Paul E. Harnick, MD, FACC 
      Cardiovascular Medical Associates, PC 
      975 Stewart Avenue 
     Garden City, NY 11530-4831 
     Office: (516) 222-6490 
     Fax: (516) 745-5485 
     pharnick@cmadrs.com 
 

 
 
 
                                                                          MEMBERS 

 
 
 
James R. Albanese, M.D., F.A.C.C. 
70 Glen Street, Suite 200 
Glen Cove, N.Y. 11542 
Office: (516) 484-7893 
Fax:    (516) 484-5054  
docjra@optonline.net 
 

June Cohen, MA, LMHC 
Psychotherapist 
70 Glen Cove Rd. LL5 
East Hills, NY 11577 
Office: (516) 801-2721 
Fax:     (516) 801-2722 
juneacohen@gmail.com 

 
Lois Cooper 
Vice President, Corporate Social Responsibility & Inclusion 
Adecco Group North America 
175 Broadway 
Melville, NY 11747 
Office: (631) 844-7301 
Fax:     (631) 844-7426 
Lois.cooper@adeccona.com 
 

Rubin Cooper, M.D. 
Pediatric Cardiology 
Steven & Alexandra Cohen Children’s Medical  
Center of New York 
269-01 76th Avenue 
Suite 139 
New Hyde Park, NY 11040 
Office: (718) 470-3661 
Fax:     (   ) 
rcooper3@nshs.edu 
egrosser@nshs.edu 
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Todd Fabricant 
President & CEO 
Todd Mitchell Associates 
3333 New Hyde Park Road 
New Hyde Park, NY 11042 
Office: (516) 365-2200 
Fax:     (516) 365-2460 
todd.mitchell@toddmitchell.com 
 
 

Alicia Figueras, Publisher 
GIVE the magazine 
1439 Richland Blvd. 
Bay Shore, NY 11706 
Office: (631) 543-5355 
Cell:    (631) 741-5616 
sage1010@aol.com 
alicia@givethemagazine.com 
 
 
 

 
William E. Fischer, CPA 
Grassi & Co. 
50 Jericho Quadrangle 
Jericho, NY  11753 
Office: (516) 256-3500 
Fax:     (516) 256-3510 
bfischer@grassicpas.com 
 

Peter L. Fromm, MPH, RN, FACHE 
Administrator 
South Nassau Communities Hospital  
One Healthy Way  
Oceanside, NY 11572 
Office: (516) 632-3695 
Fax: (516) 336-5309 
pfromm@snch.org 
egschultz@snch.org

 
Barbara Gebhardt 
President 
Opus Staffing 
1860 Walt Whitman Road 
Suite 300 
Melville, NY 11747 
Office: (631) 756-2400 
Fax:     (631) 756-2426 
barbara@opusstaffing.com 
 
 

Cheryl Korman, Esq. 
Rivkin Radler, LLP 
926 RXR Plaza 
Uniondale, NY 11556-0926 
Office:  (516) 357-3573 
Fax:     (516) 357-3333 
Cheryl.Korman@rivkin.com 
 
 

 
Meredith Koslow Cohen 
PO Box 1361 
Quogue, New York 11959 
Telephone: (631) 844-7301 
Telephone: (212) 717-0313   
bertramjay@gmail.com 
 

Nancy Lieberman, Esq. 
Partner 
Farrell Fritz, P.C. 
1320 RXR Plaza 
Uniondale, NY 11556 
Office: (516) 227-0638 
Fax:    (516) 336-2778 
nlieberman@farrellfritz.com 
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Joseph Macina 
Partner 
KPMG, LLP 
1305 Walt Whitman Road 
Suite 200 
Melville, NY 11747 
Office: (631) 425-6519 
Fax:    (631) 956-9162 
Cell:    (631) 413-4483 
jmacina@kpmg.com 
 

Ellen Meltzer 
Senior Vice Preident 
MSW Research, McCollum Spielman Worldwide 
1111 Marcus Avenue 
Suite MZ 200 
Lake Success, NY 11042 
Office : (516) 394-6035 
Fax : (516) 394-6001 
emeltzer@mswresearch.com 
 

 
David J. Meyrowitz, CPA 
CohnReznick LLP 
100 Jericho Quadrangle 
Suite 223 
Jericho, NY 11753 
Office: (516) 482-4200 
Fax: (516) 336-5520 
david.meyrowitz@cohnreznick.com 

Frank Nardolillo 
Chief Compliance Officer 
Kravet, Inc. 
225 Central Avenue South 
Bethpage, NY 11747 
Office: (516) 293-2000 ext 2479 
Fax:     (516)  
nardolif@gmail.com 
 
 
 

 
Wayne D. Nowland 
Executive Vice President 
Bradley & Parker, Inc. 
320 South Service Road 
Melville, NY 11747 
Office: (631) 650-4007  
Fax:     (631) 981-7681 
wnowland@bradley-parker.com 
fmonnier@bradley-parker.com 
 

Kennetha Pettus 
Executive Director 
Unified New Cassel Community Revitalization Corporation 
(UNCCRC) 
211 Garden Street 
Westbury, NY 11590 
Office: (516) 977-9399 
Fax:     (516) 997-6626 
kpettus@optonline.net 
 

 
Michael Porcelain 
Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer 
Comtech Telecommunications Corp. 
68 South Service Road 
Melville, NY 11747 
Office: (631) 962-7103 
Fax: (631) 962-7203 
Michael.Porcelain@comtechtel.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Nicholas H. Racanelli 
President  
Racanelli Construction Co. 
1895 Walt Whitman Road 
Suite 1 
Melville, NY 11747 
Office: (631) 454-1010 
Fax:     (631) 454-1212 
nhr@racanelliconstruction.com 
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Kim Radovich 
President 
Kim E. Courtney Interiors & Design, Inc. 
12 Harbor Hill Road 
Huntington Bay, NY 11743 
Office: (631) 868-0595 
Fax: (631) 868-0596 
kimrad@optonline.net 
 
 

Stacey E. Rosen, MD, FACC, FACP  
Stacey E. Rosen, MD, FACC, FACP, FASE 
Vice President, Women's Health Clinical Services 
The Katz Institute for Women's Health 
North Shore - LIJ Health System 
  
Associate Professor of Cardiology 
Hofstra North Shore -LIJ 
School of Medicine 
 Long Island Jewish Medical Center 
 270-05 76th Avenue 
 New Hyde Park, NY 11042 
 Office: (718) 470-4374 
 Fax:     (718) 470-4933 
 srosen2@nshs.edu 
 

 
 
Scott L. Schubach, MD 
Chairman, Dept. of Thoracic and Cardiovascular Surgery 
Winthrop University Hospital 
259 First Street 
Mineola, NY 11501 
Office: (516) 663-2384 
Fax: (516) 663-3859 
sschubach@winthrop.org 
cmills@winthrop.org 
 
 
 
 

Edward Smith, CPA 
Chief Financial Officer 
Overseas Military Sales Corporation 
175 Crossways Park West 
Woodbury, NY 11797 
Office: (516) 682-8628 
Fax:     (516) 677-3702       
esmith@militarycars.com 
srizzo@militarycars.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Louise A. Spadaro, MD, FACC 
Attending Physician, Cardiology 
St Francis Hospital 
100 Port Washington Boulevard 
Roslyn, New York 11576 
Office:  (516) 562-6653 
Fax:     (516) 562- 6679 
louise.spadaro@chsli.org 
 

 
Martha C. Stark 
Group Director & Senior Vice President 
Signature Bank 
1225 Franklin Avenue 
Garden City, New York 11530 
Office:  (516) 408-5016 
Fax:     (516) 408-5018 
Cell:     (516) 578-8870 
mstark@signatureny.com 
 

  
Stephen Weiss 
Bank of America 
Senior Vice President 
300 Broad Hollow Road 
Melville, NY 11747 
Office: (631) 547-7609 
Fax:     (804) 266-7788 
Cell:     (631) 219-8128 
Stephen.r.weiss@baml.com 

Henry Woo, M.D., FAANS 
Director, Cerebrovascular Center 
Department of Neurological Surgery 
Stony Brook University Medical Center 
Hospital Level 4, Suite 430 
Stony Brook, New York 11794-7447 
Office:  (631) 444-9137 
Fax:     (631) 444-6230 
henry.woo@sbumed.org 



Page 5 of 5 

 
 
 

donna.pignataro@stonybrookmedicine.edu 
 

 


